
 
 

2017 - 2018 Federal Action Strike Team 
 

 
CHAIR: 
The Honorable Scott Maddox 
Commissioner, City of Tallahassee 
300 South Adams Street 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
Phone: 850-891-2087 
Email: scott.maddox@talgov.com 

 
VICE CHAIR: 
The Honorable Dan Daley 
Vice Mayor, City of Coral Springs 
9551 West Sample Road 
Coral Springs, Florida 33065-4182 
Phone: 954-344-5911 
FAX: 954-344-1043 
Email: ddaley@coralsprings.org 

 
Members 
The Honorable Thom Barnhorn 
Council Member, City of Seminole 
11084 Duncan Street 
Seminole, Florida 33772 
Phone: 727-623-9955 
Cell: 727-492-2786 
FAX: 727-623-9957 
Email: tbarnhorn@myseminole.com 

 
The  Honorable  Pat  Bates 
Mayor, City of Altamonte Springs 
968 Vineridge Run #102 
Altamonte Springs, Florida 32714 
Phone: 407-290-1215 
FAX: 407-521-6614 
Email: patjfreeman@msn.com 

 
The Honorable Hayward J. Benson, Jr. 
Commissioner, City of Lauderhill 
5581 W. Oakland Park Blvd., Suite 410 
Lauderhill, Florida 33319 
Phone: 954-730-3015 
FAX: 954-714-4693 
Email: hbenson@lauderhill-fl.gov 

 
The Honorable Scott Black 
Commissioner, City of Dade City 
14022 Fifth Street, Ste A 
Dade City, Florida 33525 
Phone: 352-523-5772 
FAX: 352-567-2661 
Email: Scott@mostins.com 

 
The Honorable Mike Brown 
Council Member, City of Cape Canaveral 
562 Casa Bella Drive 
Cape Canaveral, Florida 32920 
Phone: 321-302-3032 
Email: trooper0625@gmail.com 

 
The Honorable Mary Lawson Brown 
Vice Mayor, City of Palatka 
201 2nd Street 
Palatka, Florida 32177 
Phone: 386-325-4543 
FAX: 386-325-4593 
Email: mbrown@palatka-fl.gov 

 
The Honorable Tom Campenni 
Commissioner, City of Stuart 
121 SW Flagler Ave 
Stuart, FL 34994 
Phone: 772-287-5781 
Email: tcampenni@ci.stuart.fl.us 

 
The Honorable Brad Dantzler 
Commissioner, City of Winter 
Haven  
Post Office Box 2277 
Winter Haven, Florida 33883-2277 
Phone: 863-289-9947 
FAX: 863-298-5293 
Email: bdantzler@mywinterhaven.com 

 
  



 

The Honorable Carlos Hernandez 
Mayor, City of Hialeah 
501 Palm Avenue 
Hialeah, Florida 33016 
Phone: 305-883-5800 
FAX: 305-883-5932 
Email: mayorchernandez@hialeahfl.gov 

 
The Honorable Natalie Kahler 
Council Member, City of Brooksville 
201 Howell Avenue 
Brooksville, Florida 34601 
Phone: 352-540-3813 
E-Mail: nkahler@cityofbrooksville.us 

 
The Honorable Scott Maxwell 
Vice Mayor, City of Lake Worth 
7 North Dixie Highway 
Lake Worth, Florida 33460 
Phone: 561-586-1730 
Email: smaxwell@lakeworth.org 

 
The Honorable Kathy Meehan 
Mayor, City of Melbourne 
900 E Strawbridge Avenue 
Melbourne, Florida 32901 
Phone: 321-608-7220 
FAX: 321-608-7239 
Email: cityhall@mlbfl.org 

  
The Honorable Frank Ortis 
Mayor, City of Pembroke Pines 
10100 Pines Boulevard 
Pembroke Pines, Florida 33026 
Phone: 954-450-1020 
FAX: 954-437-1149 
Email: fortis@ppines.com 
 

The Honorable Dawn Pardo 
Councilwoman, City of Riviera 
Beach  

600 West Blue Heron Blvd. 
Riviera Beach, Florida 33404 
Phone: 561-845-3683 
Email: dpardo@rivierabch.com 
 

 
 
 

The Honorable Bill Partington 
Mayor, City of Ormond Beach 
Post Office Box 277 
Ormond Beach, Florida 32175 
Phone: 386-676-3201 
E-Mail: Partington@ormondbeach.com 

 
The Honorable Wayne Poston 
Mayor, City of Bradenton 
101 Old Main Street 
Bradenton, Florida 34205 
Phone: 941-932-9450 
FAX: 941-932-9548 
Email: wayne.poston@cityofbradenton.com 

 
Mr. Richard Radcliffe, Executive Director 
Palm Beach County League of Cities 
301 N Olive Avenue, Suite 1002.17 
West Palm Beach, Florida 33401 
Phone: 561-355-4484 
FAX: 561-355-6545 
Email: rradcliffe@pbcgov.org 

 
The Honorable Cal Rolfson 
Councilmember, City of Mt. Dora 
Post Office Box 176 
Mount Dora, Florida 32756 
Phone: 352-735-7100 
E-Mail: rolfsonc@ci.mount-dora.fl.us 

 
The Honorable Greg Ross 
Mayor, City of Cooper City 
Post Office Box 290910 
Cooper City, FL 33329-0910 
Phone: 954-434-4300 
FAX: 954-434-5099 
Email: carola@coopercityfl.org 

 
The Honorable Seth Salver 
Assistant Mayor, Village of Bal Harbour 
655-96th Street 
Bal Harbour, Florida 33154 
Phone: 305-864-7888 
FAX: 305-864-9599 
Email: ssalver@balharbourfl.org



 
The Honorable Marco Salvino 
Mayor, City of Dania Beach 
100 West Dania Beach Boulevard 
Dania Beach, Florida 33004 
Phone: 954-924-6800 
FAX: 954-921-2604 
Email: msalvino@ci.dania-beach.fl.us 

 
The Honorable Scot Sasser 
Mayor, Town of Lauderdale-by-the-Sea 
4501 North Ocean Drive 
Lauderdale-by-the-Sea, Florida 33308 
Phone: 954-560-4629 
Email: scotsasser@lauderdalebythesea-fl.gov 

 
The Honorable Willie Shaw 
Commissioner, City of 
Sarasota  
1565 1st Street, Room 101 
Sarasota, Florida 34236 
Phone: 941-954-4115 
FAX: 941-954-4129 
Email: willie.shaw@sarasotagov.com 

 
The Honorable Susan Starkey 
Councilwoman, Town of Davie 
6591 Orange Drive 
Davie, Florida 33314 
Phone: 954-797-1030 
FAX: 954-797-2061 
Email: susan_starkey@davie-fl.gov 

 
The Honorable Heyward Strong 
Mayor, City of Valparaiso 
101 Kinsey Court 
Valparaiso, Florida 32580 
Phone: 850-678-2656 
FAX: 850-678-4553 
Email: hhstrong@aol.com 

 
The Honorable Matt Surrency 
Mayor, City of Hawthorne 
Post Office Box 1270 
Hawthorne, FL 32640 
City: (352) 481-2432 
E-Mail: msurrency@cityofhawthorne.net 

 
Ms. Mary Lou Tighe, Executive Director 
Broward League of Cities 
Government Center, Suite 122 
115 South Andrews Avenue 
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301 
Phone: 954-357-7370 
FAX: 954-357-5563 
Email: mltighe@browardleague.org 

 
Mr. Jamie Titcomb 
Town Manager, Town of Ocean Ridge 
6450 North Ocean Boulevard 
Ocean Ridge, Florida 33435 
Phone: 561-732-2635 
FAX: 561-737-8359 
Email: jtitcomb@oceanridgeflorida.com 

 
The Honorable Teresa Watkins-Brown 
Councilwoman, City of Fort Myers 
PO Box 2217 
Fort Myers, Florida 33902 
Phone: 239-321-7001 
Email: twatkinsbrown@cityftmyers.com 

 
The Honorable Steve Wilson 
Mayor, City of Belle Glade 
110 Dr. Martin Luther King Jr Blvd 
West Belle Glade, Florida 33430-3930 
Phone: 561-992-1609 
FAX: 561-993-1814 
Email: dbuff@belleglade-fl.com 
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